## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

## CONFINE MELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed
ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1

Operator: License # 5123	API No. 15097-21,546 ~ 00 ~ 0 5
Name: Pickrell Drilling Company, Inc.	County: Kiowa
Address: 100 S. Main, Suite 505	SE_SE_SWSec. 4 Twp. 28S S. R. 16 East V West
	330' feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
150-	2970' feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Larry I Richardson	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 262-8427 Contractor: Name: Company Tools License: 5123	
Contractor: Name: Company Tools	Kendali Trust "B" Well #. 1
License: 5123	Field Name: Daylight M
Wellsite Geologist: Terry McCleod	Producing Formation Cherokea Sand
	Elevation: Ground: 2126 Kelly Bushing: 2131
Designate Type of Completion:  New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4800' Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 430' Feet
1007 7 5 200	ia de la companya de
Y Gas SIGW	wuntiple stage Cementing Collar Osed:
	Lif yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to when 10-18-06 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr/SWD	Chloride content 8500 ppm Fluid volume 400 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	
7-16-04 7-25-04 8-09-04	Lease Name: Watson #2 SWD License No.: 8061
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. 8 Twp. 29S S. R. 15 ☐ East  West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Pratt Docket No.: D-24,324
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
MALONI	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature:	KCC Office Ose ONLY
Title: C.W. Sebits - President Date: 10-25-04	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25thday of October	If Denied, Yes Date:
A	Wireline Log Received
$20\underline{04}$ $\mathcal{P}$	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: (Italilla) ) lieux	/ UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 6-06-06	COSTO M Manua

perator Name: Pick	rell Drilling Com	pany, Inc		Lease	Name: K	endall Trus	t "B"	_ Well #:	
	BS_S. R. 16		✓ West	County	: Kiowa				
ISTRUCTIONS: Shested, time tool open emperature, fluid reclectric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to s	in pressures, v surface test, al	netrated. whether st	Detail all nut-in pre	cores. Repor	static level, nydro	static pressure	s, pollom noie
Orill Stem Tests Taken		<b></b> ✓ Ye	s No		<b>√</b> Lo	ng Format	ion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
(Allacti Additional)		✓ Ye	s No		Name Heet			Top 3979 (-1843	Datum
ores Taken	nogical outvoy	☐ Ye				n Lime		4131 (-2000	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Ye	· Lagrand		Lans	ing		E1/308-2019	)
ist All E. Logs Run:			KCC	•		c okee Shale issippi		4632(-2501 4668 (-2537	AT.
Dual Inductior Dual Compen		y	OCT 2 5 2		1	erhook Sha	ile	4711 (-2580 4758 (-2627	)
			ONFIDEN		□ Ne	Luna.			
	2: 11.1	<del></del>	t all strings set-o	1	urface, inte	rmediate, produ Setting	ction, etc.	# Sacks	Type and Percent
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)		/Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
Surface Casing	g 12 1/4"	8 5/8"		28#	.,.	430'	60-40 poz	400	2%gel, 3%CC
Prod. Casing	7 7/8"	4 1/2"		10.5#		4771'	Class A	200	10% salt
		<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECOF			
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and I	Percent Additive	8
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe		<b></b>		racture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of M		ord Depth
2	4670 - 4677					A-500 gal			
4	4657 - 4660					Frac both	zones w/19500	# Sd in 70	
						quality foa	m		RECEIVE
				and the second s					OCT 2 6 200
manufacture of the second seco								Kc	2004
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8"	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes V	)	RECEIVE OCT 2 6 2004 CC WICHIT
Date of First, Resume 8-09-04	rd Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowin	g <b>√</b> Pum	ping Gas L	ift Ot	ner <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0ii 46	Bbls.	Gas 111	Mcf	Wat		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 38
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION	1			Production In	terval 4657-4	677	and the second s
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIO	111 ON Open Hole Other (Spec	✓ Pe			terval 4657–4	677	

## **ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.**

15871

769,00

TOTAL

Federal Tax I.D.#

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Medicine rodge JOB FINISH CALLED OUT pm JOB START M RANGE. ON LOCATION 16w DATE 7-25 5:00 COUNTY Kiowa STATE LEASE Kenda WELL# KS. OLD OR NEW **CONTRACTOR** Pickrell Drilling OWNER TYPE OF JOB Dradux tion **CEMENT HOLE SIZE** T.D. X105 **DEPTH** AMOUNT ORDERED **CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH** TOOL DEPTH MINIMUM 200 PRES. MAX /200 COMMON MEAS. LINE CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** PERFS. **CHLORIDE** 76 14 Bb/S Salt 23 DISPLACEMENT Mud Clean 500 cl @ 175 **EQUIPMENT** CEMENTER Carl Chalding **PUMP TRUCK** #362-26S Bill Mackadow **HELPER** HANDLING 238 **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 2/x238 Josh McDowell #364 DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** RECEIVED TOTAL 27.39.65 DRIVER OCT 2 6 2004 **REMARKS:** KCC WICHITA **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 4774 Run Casina hour Pung 500 Gal Wilder PUMP TRUCK CHARGE two, Rat the wissex coment MIX + DUMM 20 **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ 5x Class A+ 10/2 salt was hout forms + Lives MILEAGE 2/ @4.00 Release plug + Displace with 764 Bbls Firsh @ Bunn Hug @ KCC @ OCT 2 5 2004 TOTAL 1348.00 CONFIDENTIAL CHARGE TO: Pickrell Drilling STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT STATE @ 48.00 48,00 @125.00 125,00 @210.00 U INSYCH 210,00 @45,00 270,00 @116.00 116,00 To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

and furnish computer and halmonto acciet awar on

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

and furnish cementer and helner to assist owner or

SERVICE POINT:	
Med	icinelD(

TOTAL 45.00

15887

JOB FINISH 2 PM. 4:00 PM STATE STA
STATE Wa STATE Wa  160:40:21  157  1836.00  100 140:00  77.00  100 390.00
Mg. 60:48:27 65 1836.00 00 17.00 00 390.00
65 1836.00 00 640.00 00 77.00 00 390.00
05 1836.00 00 640.00 00 77.00 00 390.00
00 640.00 00 77.00 00 390.00
00 640.00 00 77.00 00 390.00
00 640.00 00 77.00 00 390.00
00 640.00 00 77.00 00 390.00
00 77.00
390.00
35 656.25
35 656.25
35 656.25
35 656.25
5 656.25
551.25
OTAL <u>41.50.5</u> 0
No. of the Control of
520.00
520.00
0 62.50
0 62.50
0 62.50
0 62.50
0 62.50 0 84.00
0 62.50 0 84.00
0 62.50
TAL 666.50